Westlock™ K10 EaziCal
Electro-Pneumatic Positioner, Non-incendive or Intrinsically Safe
Copyright © 2009 Tyco Flow Control. All rights reserved. WESMC-0594-US-0905
Flow Control
Westlock is either a trademark or registered trademark of Tyco International Services AG or its affiliates in the
United States and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their
respective holders.
Product Overview

0.50 125
0.25 125
Ordering Guide
Base Model
K10 Electro-Pneumatic Positioner
[4-20 mA Input Positioner, Engineered Resin Enclosure with one 3/4" NPT (F)]
Area Classification
N Non-incendive
I Intrinsically Safe
Shaft Output
S Standard (Double-D with 1/4" Flats)
N NAMUR
D Direct Mount to Keystone 79U or MRP actuator
Supply Pressure
H High Pressure (40 - 120 psi)
L Low Pressure (15 - 45 psi)
V High Flow (40 - 120 psi, for large actuators)
Manifold Material
0 Aluminum
Output Options
0 No Option
B Two SPDT mechanical switches
E 4-20 mA Transmitter
Filter Option
F 1/4" NPT with filter-regulator assembly
(3/8" NPT with high flow option)
K10 N N L 0 E = Model Number K10NNL0E
Note: Using Output Option “B”, Two SPDT Mechanical Switches, voids the Non-incendive approval of the
K10 EaziCal which must than be used as a General Purpose device only.
Westlock™ K10 EaziCal
Electro-Pneumatic Positioner, Non-incendive or Intrinsically Safe